CASE SUMMARY

APPLICATION TYPE: USE ON REVIEW



8 6 5 • 2 1 5 • 2 5 0 0 F A X • 2 1 5 • 2 0 6 8 w w w • k n o x m p c • o r g

Jurisdiction:

Density:

County

File Number:	12-G-15-UR	Related File Number:	12-SB-15-C
Application Filed:	10/26/2015	Date of Revision:	
Applicant:	MESANA INVESTMENTS, LLC	2	

PROPERTY INFORMATION

General Location: Southeast side of Westland Dr., northwest side of Nubbin Ridge Rd.

Sector Plan Designation: LDR & SLPA

Other Parcel Info.:

 Tax ID Number:
 133
 050

Size of Tract: 29.77 acres

Accessibility:

GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

Existing Land Use: Residence Surrounding Land Use:

Proposed Use: De

 Proposed Use:
 Detached residential subdivision

 Sector Plan:
 Southwest County
 Sector F

Growth Policy Plan:

Planned Growth Area

Neighborhood Context:

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

PR (Planned Residential)

8444 Westland Dr

Location:

Street:

Proposed Street Name:

Department-Utility Report:

Reason:

ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Zoning:

Former Zoning:

Requested Zoning:

Previous Requests:

Extension of Zone:

History of Zoning:

PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Plan Category:

Requested Plan Category:

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	M	IPC ACTION AND DIS	POSITION	
Planner In Charge:	Tom Brechko			
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):	requested reduc		detached dwelling units on individua as identified on the Concept Plan an	
Staff Recomm. (Full):	1. Meeting all a	applicable requirements of the	Knox County Zoning Ordinance.	
		ons noted, this plan meets the oval of a Use on Review.	requirements for approval in the PR	zone and the other
Comments:		HE PROPOSAL ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY, SURROUNDING PROPERTY AND NITY AS A WHOLE		
	utilities are avail	lable to serve this site.	sion will have minimal impact on loca	
		d low density residential devel at has occurred in this area.	opment is compatible with the scale	and intensity of
	3. The propose		sion at the proposed density of 3.78 (for the property.	du/ac, is consistent
	CONFORMITY ORDINANCE	OF THE PROPOSAL TO CRI	FERIA ESTABLISHED BY THE KNO	X COUNTY ZONING
	requirements of 2. The develop The proposal is The use in is ha significantly inju	the PR zoning, as well as oth ment is consistent with the foll consistent with the adopted p armony with the general purpose are the value of adjacent prope	posed subdivision is consistent with a er criteria for approval of a use on rev owing general standards for uses per ans and policies of the General Plan se and intent of the Zoning Ordinance rty. The use will not draw additional access to a minor arterial street.	view. rmitted on review: and Sector Plan. e. The use will not
	CONFORMITY OF THE PROPOSAL TO ADOPTED MPC PLANS			
	 The Southwest County Sector Plan proposes low density residential uses for this site. The proposed development at a density of 3.78 du/ac is consistent with the sector plan. This site is located within the Planned Growth Area on the Knoxville-Knox County-Farragut Growth Policy Plan map. 			
Action:	Approved		Meeting Date:	1/14/2016
Details of Action:	1. Meeting all applicable requirements of the Knox County Zoning Ordinance.			
		ons noted, this plan meets the oval of a Use on Review.	requirements for approval in the PR	zone and the other
Summary of Action:	APPROVE the Development Plan for up to 72 detached dwelling units on individual lots, and the requested reduction of the peripheral setback as identified on the Concept Plan and in the comment section below, subject to 1 condition.			
Date of Approval:	1/14/2016	Date of Denial:	Postponements:	
Date of Withdrawal:	Withdrawn prior to publication?: 🔲 Action Appealed?:			
		SLATIVE ACTION AND		

Legislative Body: Knox County Board of Zoning Appeals

Date of Legislative Action:	Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:
Ordinance Number:	Other Ordinance Number References:
Disposition of Case:	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:
If "Other":	If "Other":
Amendments:	Amendments:
Date of Legislative Appeal:	Effective Date of Ordinance: